# AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1873)
Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns
CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767

REGD. OFFICE:

25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA

Phone: 91 (33) 2237-7880-85 Fax: 91 (33) 2225 0221 /

2236 3754

G.P.O. Box No. 543,

Kolkata-700001

E-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in

Web : www.jute-world.com

The Manager

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400 001

Script Code: 532806







Date: 04.10.2018

# <u>Sub: Voluntary Delisting of shares from National Stock Exchange of India Limited</u>

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that the shares of the company has been delisted from National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their letter under reference no. NSE/LIST/61574 dated September 26, 2018. (Copy enclosed)

However, the company's equity shares shall continue to remain listed in the BSE Limited which is nationwide stock exchange with wide trading terminals.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully For AI Champdany Industries Ltd

Company Secretary

Encl: As stated above





# National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref No.: NSE/LIST/61574

September 26, 2018

The Compliance Officer
AI Champdany Industries Limited
25, Princep Street,
Kolkata – 700072

Dear Sir,

#### Sub: Withdrawal of admission to dealings in equity shares

This is with reference to the application for voluntary delisting of equity shares of the company pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009. The trading in the securities of the company will be suspended from trading w.e.f. October 10, 2018 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on October 09, 2018). Further the admission to dealings in the following security shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. October 17, 2018, subject to the following conditions:

- > The company will redress the investors' grievances (if any) for a minimum period of one year from the date of delisting.
- > The company will disclose the fact of delisting in the first annual report prepared after the delisting.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Hiren Shah Senior Manager

Certified True Copy

For Al Champdany Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary

This Document is Digitally Signed

Signer: Hiren Narendra Shah Date: Wed, Sep 26, 2018 18:25:10 IST Location: NSE





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

## NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Department : Listing	
Download Ref No: NSE/CML/38975	Date: September 26, 2018
Circular Ref. No: 1117/2018	

To All Members,

Sub: Delisting - AI Champdany Industries Limited

It is hereby notified that the following security will be suspended from trading w.e.f. October 10, 2018 (i.e. w.e.f. closing hours of trading on October 09, 2018). Further the admission to dealings in the following security shall be withdrawn (delisted) w.e.f. October 17, 2018.

Sr.	Name of The	Symbol	Series	Reason For Suspension
<b>No</b> 1	Company AI Champdany Industries Limited	AICHAMP		Delisting of equity shares of the company on account of Voluntary delisting pursuant to SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009.

For and on behalf of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Hiren Shah Senior Manager

**Telephone No** 022-26598236

Certified True Copy

For Al Champdany Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary